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Taiwan Y outh Project: JIW4S - Overview

Taiwan Youth Project: JIW4S (TYP - Taiwan Youth Project)
Taiwan Youth Project: JIWA4S

Overview

Type A8 75 0 4 R FERLRFSE( Taiwan Y outh Project )
Identification C00179!3en

Version Production Date: 2016-11-08

Abstract

Taiwan Y outh Project (TY P) aims to study youth's life experiences and development process from alife course
perspective. By examining the interplay among three dominant institutions: family, school, and community, TY P focuses
on exploring the youth's different growth trajectories and developmental patterns responding to diverse social contexts from
adolescence to young adulthood. Y outh's life experience is generally accumulated from family, school, and community, and
the effects of the interplay among these social institutions are reflected in youth's process of socialization.

The project was started in the spring of 2000, with junior high students from Taipei County, Taipei City, and Yi-Lan
County's as the study population. In order to examine the effects of Taiwan's educational reforms on the students, TYP
takes two cohorts as the study subjects: the 1st year junior high students with an average age of 13 (those taking reformed
high school entrance system) and the 3rd year junior high students with an average age of 15 (those taking old high school
entrance system). This survey is JIW4S, A total of 2,354 were completed.

Kind of Data AT &R (Sample survey data)

Unit of Analysis individuals

Scope & Coverage

Time Period(s) 2002-2003
Countries Taiwan, ROC

Geogr aphic Coverage
Taipei city. Taipei county and Yi-Lan county

Universe
In 2000, students are 7th grade inthe Taipei city. Taipei county and Yi-Lan county

Producers & Sponsors

Primary Chin-chun Yi, Institute of Sociology, Academia Sinica
Investigator (s)

Other Producer(s) Institute of Sociology, Academia Sinica

Funding Agency/ies | Ingtitute of Sociology, Academia Sinica

Data Collection

Data Collection Dates | start 2002-11-01
end 2003-01-31

Time Period(s) start 2002-11-01
end 2003-08-31




Taiwan Y outh Project: JIW4S - Overview

Data Collection Mode

25 3%211 (Telephone Interviews)

Data Processing & Appraisal

Data Editing

The Center for Survey Research (CSR), Research Center for Humanities and Social Sciences Academia Sinica, has checked
wild codes and out-of-range values, to validate and clean data.

Accessibility

Contact(s)

Survey Research Data Archive (Center for Survey Research, Research Center for Humanities Social
Sciences) , https://srda.sinica.edu.tw , srda@gate.sinica.edu.tw

Distributor (s)

Survey Research Data Archive

Depositor (s)

Center for Survey Research, Research Center for Humanities Social Sciences

Access Conditions

FERCMEE. BENEE) - E N



https://srda.sinica.edu.tw
mailto:https://srda.sinica.edu.tw

Files Description

Dataset contains 1 file(s)

Taiwan Y outh Project: JIW4S - Files Description

jlwds Jun2012

# Cases

2354

#Variable(s)

266




Variables Group(s)

Dataset contains 12 group(s)

Taiwan Y outh Project: JIW4S - Variables Group(s)

Group Personal Information

# Name L abel Type Format Valid Invalid Question

1 |id Sample Identification continuous | numeric-8.0 2354 0

2 |id1 New Sample Identification continuous | numeric-8.0 2354 0

Group School Life

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question

1 | ds001000 1. Areyou currently discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
attending school ?

2 | ds002000 2. What are you currently discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
doing?

3 | dsD03000 3. Did you take the 2rd Basic discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
Achievement Test?

4 | dsD04000 4. What was your score? continuous | numeric-8.0 2354 0
(please enter the exact
number)

5 | ds005000 5. What kind of school do discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
you currently attend?

6 | dsD06000 6. How did you enter your discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
current school ?

7 | dsD07000 7. How do you think your discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
parents are satisfied with the
school you currently attend?

8 | ds008000 8. How do you think your discrete numeric-8.0 510 1844
sibling are satisfied with the
school you currently attend?

9 | ds009000 9. Areyou satisfied with the discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
school you currently attend?

10 | ds010000 10. Do you think it isfair discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
for the school to judge your
application only with the
score of BAT?

11 | ds011000 11. Isyour school co-ed? discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0

12 | ds012000 12. Isyour class co-ed? discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0

13 | ds013000 13. Do your parents often discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
pick you up to/from school ?

14 | ds014000 14. How long does it takefor | continuous | numeric-7.0 2354 0
you to get to school ?

15 | ds015000 15. Do you think your current discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0
teachers show more concern
for students compared to
junior high school?

16 | ds016000 16. Areyour current teachers discrete numeric-8.0 2354 0

more strict or lenient on
your studies compared with
your teachersin junior high
school ?




Taiwan Y outh Project: JIW4S - Variables Group(s)

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

17

ds017000

17. Areyour current teachers
more strict or lenient on

your lifestyle compared with
your teachersin junior high
school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

18

ds018000

18. Do you have more or
less interactions with your
current teachers compared
with your teachersin junior
high school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

19

ds019000

19. Isthere more or less
workload compared with
the work during junior high
school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

20

ds020000

20. Are studies tougher or
easier compared with the
studies during junior high
school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

21

ds021000

21. Arethere more or less
school activities compared
with activities during junior
high school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

22

ds022000

22.How many close friends
do you have in your class?
(number of friends)

continuous

numeric-12.0

2354

23

ds023000

23. Doyou serve asaclass
officer this semester?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

24

ds024000

24. Do you volunteer, get
recommended by classmates,
or get assigned by your
teacher?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

25

ds025000

25. Have you joined any
student club/organization this
semester?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

26

ds026000

26. How many student
club/organization have you
joined?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

27

ds027001

27. What kind of club/
organization are they?
(multiple selections
possible):(1) Academics
(computer science club,
natural science club,
biological research club,
astronomy club, linguistics
club, humanities club, etc.)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

28

ds027002

27. What kind of club/
organization are they?
(multiple selections
possible):(2) Arts and
Culture (Chinese music
club, harmonicaclub, choir,
sign language club, poetry
club, dramaclub, arts club,
photography club, etc.)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

29

ds027003

27. What kind of club/
organization are they?
(multiple selections
possible):(3) Service (boy/

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844




Taiwan Y outh Project: JIW4S - Variables Group(s)

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

girl scout, child care club,
color guard, etc.)

30

ds027004

27. What kind of club/
organization are they?
(multiple selections
possible):(4) Recreation
(guitar club, ice-skating club,
dance club)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

31

ds027005

27. What kind of club/
organization are they?
(multiple selections
possible):(5) Physical fitness
(soccer club, mountaineering
club, judo club, etc.)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

32

ds027006

27. What kind of club/
organization are they?
(multiple selections
possible):(6) Arts and Crafts
(models and anime club,
chess club, comics club)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

33

ds027007

27. What kind of club/
organization are they?
(multiple selections
possible):(7) Other (please
specify):

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds028000

28. Have you served as a
club leader?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

35

ds029000

29. Have you served as
ateaching assistant this
semester?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

36

ds030001

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(01) Mathematics

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

37

ds030002

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(02) English

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

38

ds030003

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(03) Chinese

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

39

ds030004

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(04) Physics

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

40

ds030005

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(05) Chemistry

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

41

ds030006

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(06) Biology

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

42

ds030007

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(07) Geography

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds030008

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(08) History

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds030009

30. For what subject(s)?
(multiple selections
possible):(09) Other

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

45

ds031000

31. What is your parents'
expectation of your academic
performance when you

enter high school/vocational
school/ junior college?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

46

ds032000

32. Since school started,
how many days have you
been absent because of
sickness, important matters,
or skipping class?

continuous

numeric-8.0

2354

47

ds033000

33. Have you had difficult
time studying since entering
high school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

48

ds034000

34. Have you put serious
effort in studying since
entering high school?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

Group Relationship with Friends

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds035000

35. Do you till keep in touch
with your 3 closest junior
high school friends?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

0

ds036001

36. How do you usually
contact them? (multiple
selections possible):(1)
Phone call

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds036002

36. How do you usually
contact them? (multiple
selections possible):(2) Email
or ICQ

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds036003

36. How do you usually
contact them? (multiple
selections possible):(3) Make
plans to meet up to play
basketball, go shopping, or
go to the movies

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds036004

36. How do you usually
contact them? (multiple
selections possible):(4)
Visiting each other's houses

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds036005

36. How do you usually
contact them? (multiple
selections possible):(5) Write
letters

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds036006

36. How do you usually
contact them? (multiple
selections possible): (6)
Other

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds037000

37. Aside from these 3
friends, do you keep in touch
with other junior high school
friends?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds038a02

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: first. 2. Sex

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

-10-




Taiwan Y outh Project: JIW4S - Variables Group(s)

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

10

ds038203

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: first .3. When
did you first meet him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

11

ds038a04

38. Please name the junior
high schoal friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: first .4. How
did you first meet him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

12

ds038a05

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: first. 5. Are
you currently attending the
same school as him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

13

ds038a06

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: first. 6. How
often do you contact him/her
through phone/cell phone?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

14

ds038a07

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: first. 7. Do
you often contact him/her
through email, 1CQ, or
letters?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

15

ds038a08

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: first. 8. Do
you often meet up with him/
her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

16

ds038b02

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: second. 2.
Sex:

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

17

ds038b03

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: second. 3.
When did you first meet him/
her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

18

ds038b04

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: second. 4.
How did you first meet him/
her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

-11-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

19

ds0380b05

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: second. 5.
Areyou currently attending
the same school as him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

20

ds038b06

38. Please name the junior
high schoal friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: second. 6.
How often do you contact
him/her through phone/cell
phone?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

21

ds038b07

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: second. 7.
Do you often contact him/
her through email, 1CQ, or
letters?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

22

ds038b08

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: second. 8. Do
you often meet up with him/
her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

23

ds038c02

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: third. 2. Sex:

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

24

ds038c03

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: third. 3.
When did you first meet him/
her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

25

ds038c04

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: third. 4. How
did you first meet him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

26

ds038c05

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: third. 5. Are
you currently attending the
same school as him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

27

ds038c06

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: third. 6. How
often do you contact him/her
through phone/cell phone?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

-12-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

28

ds038c07

38. Please name the junior
high school friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: third.7.

Do you often contact him/
her through email, 1CQ, or
letters?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

29

ds038c08

38. Please name the junior
high schoal friends (not
including boyfriend/
girlfriend) that you :contact
the most often: third. 8. Do
you often meet up with him/
her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

Group Community

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds039000

39. Among the people who
live around your residence
area, how many of them
attend the same school as
yours (includes different
grades)?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

0

ds040000

40. Among those who attend
the same school as you, how
many arein the same grade
asyou?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds041000

41. Among those who attend
the same school as you,

how many people do you
know them by their name/
nickname?

discrete

numeric-14.0

2354

ds042000

42. How many of your
current classmates have been
to your house or vice versa?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

Group Parent-child Relationship

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds043000

43. Where do you currently
live? (If you answer anything
besides 1, proceed to
Question 45)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

0

ds044000

44, Do you live with both
your parents?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds045000

45. Areyour parents
divorced or separated?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds046000

46. Are your parents still
alive?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds047000

47. Did he/she pass away in
the recent six months?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds048000

48. Does your father let you
make your own decision
on many things when you

discrete

numeric-8.0

-13-

2354
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

graduated from junior high
school ?

ds049000

49. Do you feel that your
father doesn't really 1ook
after you anymore?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds050000

50. Do you accept that your
father rarely look after you?
(proceed to Question 52 after
you answer)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds051000

51. Do you accept that your
father still look after you?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

10

ds052000

52. After graduating from
junior high school, do you
spend more or less time with
your father?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

11

ds053000

53. Does your mother let
you make your own decision
on many things when you
graduated from junior high
school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

12

ds054000

54. Do you feel that your
mother doesn't really look
after you anymore?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

13

ds055000

55. Do you accept that your
mother rarely look after you?
(proceed to Question 57 after
you answer)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

14

ds056000

56. Do you accept that your
mother still look after you?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

15

ds057000

57. After graduating from
junior high school, do you
spend more or less time with
your mother?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

16

ds058000

58. Areyou satisfied with
your relationship with your
father?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

17

ds059000

59. Areyou satisfied with
your relationship with your
mother?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

18

ds060000

60. Areyou satisfied with the
relationship between your
mother and your father?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

19

ds061f01

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(2) Your father shows care
and concern for you.

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

20

ds061f02

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(2) Your father yells or
shouts at you furiously.

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

21

ds061f03

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(3) Your father knows your
whereabouts every day.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

-14-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

22

ds061f04

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(4) Your father arbitrarily
blames you when you made
the same mistakes based on
his’/her mood.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

23

ds061f05

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(5) Your father spanks or hits
you as a punishment.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

24

ds061f06

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(6) When making a decision
regarding the family, dose
your father shares his
opinions with you?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

25

ds061m01

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(1) Y our mother shows care
and concern for you.

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

26

ds061m02

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(2) Your mother yells or
shouts at you furiously.

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

27

ds061mO03

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(3) Your mother knows your
whereabouts every day.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

28

ds061m04

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(4) Your mother arbitrarily
blames you when you made
the same mistakes based on
his/her mood.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

29

ds061m05

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(5) Your mother spanks or
hits you as a punishment.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

30

ds061m06

61. After you graduated
junior high school, does any
of the following happened?:
(6) When making a decision
regarding the family, dose
your mother shares her
opinions with you?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

Group Personal Experience

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds062000

62. Does your family give
you allowance on aregular

discrete

numeric-8.0

-15-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

basis or only when you need
it this semester?

ds063000

63. Do you get your
allowance daily, weekly, or
monthly?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds064000

64. Isyour allowance more
or less than the one during
junior high school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds065000

65. Averagely, how much
do you get from your
allowance?

continuous

numeric-12.0

2354

ds066000

66. Besides money for
textbook, transportation, and
food, how much isleft for
you as allowance or savings
per month?

continuous

numeric-12.0

2354

ds067000

67. Did your family's
financial condition change
in the past six months (since
March or April of thisyear)?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds068001

68. Did any of the following
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of
thisyear)? You....(1) got
serioudly ill or injured

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds068002

68. Did any of the following
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of this
year)? You....(2) smoked

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds068003

68. Did any of the following
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of this
year)? You....(3) consumed
alcohol

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

10

ds068004

68. Did any of thefollowing
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of this
year)? You....(4) got into
trouble at school

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

11

ds068005

68. Did any of the following
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of this
year)? You....(5) ran away
from home

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

12

ds068006

68. Did any of the following
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of this
year)? You....(6) skipped
class

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

13

ds068007

68. Did any of the following
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of this
year)? You....(7) involved in
afight

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

14

ds068008

68. Did any of the following
happen in the past six months
(since March or April of
thisyear)? You....(8) got

discrete

numeric-8.0

-16-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

blackmailed or beaten up by
someone

15

ds069001

69. How much do you
agree with the following
descriptions of yourself?:(1)
| can't solve some personal
problems

discrete

numeric-14.0

2354

16

ds069002

69. How much do you
agree with the following
descriptions of yourself?:(2)
| can't control what happens
tome

discrete

numeric-14.0

2354

17

ds069003

69. How much do you
agree with the following
descriptions of yourself?:
(3) | am optimistic about
myself.what happens to me

discrete

numeric-14.0

510

1844

18

ds069004

69. How much do you

agree with the following
descriptions of yourself?:(4) |
am satisfied with myself

discrete

numeric-14.0

2354

19

ds069005

69. How much do you
agree with the following
descriptions of yourself?:(5)
Sometimes | feel useless

discrete

numeric-14.0

2354

20

ds069006

69. How much do you
agree with the following
descriptions of yourself?:(6)
Sometimes | feel that | don't
have any desirable qualities

discrete

numeric-14.0

510

1844

21

ds070000

70. Are you satisfied with
your performance at school
(or at work)?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

22

ds071000

71. Areyou satisfied with
your relationship with your
friends and classmates?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

23

ds072000

72. Areyou satisfied with
your appearance?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

24

ds073000

73. Areyou satisfied with
your body?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

25

ds074000

74. Are you satisfied with
your gender?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

26

ds075001

75. In the past week, did
you experience any of the
following symptoms? If so,
how severe were they?:(1)
Headache

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

27

ds075002

75. In the past week, did
you experience any of the
following symptoms? If so,
how severe were they?:(2)
Loneliness

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

28

ds075003

75. In the past week, did
you experience any of the
following symptoms? If so,
how severe were they?:(3)
Depression

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

-17-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

29

ds075004

75. In the past week, did
you experience any of the
following symptoms? If so,
how severe were they?:(4)
Insomnia, having trouble
sleeping

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

30

ds075005

75. In the past week, did
you experience any of the
following symptoms? If so,
how severe were they?:(5)
Numbness/ tingling painin
certain parts of body

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

31

ds075006

75. In the past week, did
you experience any of the
following symptoms? If so,
how severe were they?:(6)
Feeling like your throat is
clogged

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

32

ds075007

75. In the past week, did
you experience any of the
following symptoms? If so,
how severe were they?:(7)
Wesaknessin certain parts of
the body

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

33

ds076000

76. For the past year, have
you ever taken any relevant
stimulant, such as sleeping
pill, al-purpose adhesive,
MDMA or drugs, such as
amphetamine, heroin, or
morphine etc.?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds077001

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(01) Sedatives

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

35

ds077002

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(02) Sleeping pills

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

36

ds077003

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(03) All-purpose
adhesive

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

37

ds077004

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(04) FM2

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

38

ds077005

77. 1f so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(05) Poppers (rush)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

39

ds077006

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(06) MDMA

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

40

ds077007

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(07) Amphetamine

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

41

ds077008

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(08) Pentazocine

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

42

ds077009

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(09) Heroin

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

-18-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

43

ds077010

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(10) Morphine

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds077011

77. If so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(11) Cocaine

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

45

ds077012

77.1f so, what kind?
(multiple selections
possible) :(12) Other (please
specify)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

46

ds078000

78. Where do you primarily
get the drugs?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

47

ds079000

79. Did anyone in your
family use any stimulant
mentioned above, such as
sleeping pill, al-purpose
adhesive, MDMA or drugs,
such as amphetamine, heroin,
or morphine etc.?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

48

ds080000

80. Did any of your friends
or classmates use any
stimulant mentioned above,
such as sleeping pill, all-
purpose adhesive, MDMA or
drugs, such as amphetamine,
heroin, or morphine etc.?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

Group the condi

tions of your parent

employment

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds081000

81. Does your father have a
job?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds082000

82. If NO, circle one of the
following.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds083000

83. Does your mother have a
job?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds084000

84. If NO, circle one of the

following.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

Group your tutorial experience

#

Name

Label

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds085000

85. Do you consider tutoring
after school helpful for your
advancement to high school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds086000

86. Do you attend after-
school tutoring (includes
cram school and private
tutor) this semester?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds086a00

86a. |s that because your
family can't afford the
tuition?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds087000

87. Do you consider tutoring
helpful?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds088001

88. Which subjects do
you receive tutoring this

discrete

numeric-8.0

-19-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(01) Mathematics

ds088002

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(02) English

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds088003

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(03) Chinese

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds088004

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(04) Physics

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds088005

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(05) Chemistry

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

10

ds088006

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(06) Biology

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

11

ds088007

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(07) Geography

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

12

ds088008

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(08) History

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

13

ds088009

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(09) Vocationa
school specialized subjects

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

14

ds088010

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
is possible):(10) Technical
courses (e.g. music or art
courses in normal high
schooals)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

15

ds088011

88. Which subjects do

you receive tutoring this
semester? (multiple selection
ispossible):(11) Other (e.g.
computer)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

16

ds089000

89. How much is your tuition
fee for tutoring this semester?

continuous

numeric-28.0

2354

Group Lifestyle

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds090001

90. What time do you
usually go to bed on
weekdays: Hour

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

0

-20-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

ds090002

90. What time do you
usually go to bed on
weekdays: Minutes

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

ds091001

91. What time do
you usualy get up on
weekdays: O'clock

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

ds091002

91. What time do
you usually get up on
weekdays: Minutes

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

ds092001

92. What time do you go to
bed on weekend/holidays?
O'clock

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

ds092002

92. What time do you go to
bed on weekend/holidays?
Minutes

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

ds093001

93. What time do you
usually get up on weekend/
holidays.___O'clock

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

ds093002

93. What time do you
usually get up on weekend/
holidays.___Minutes

discrete

numeric-10.0

2354

ds094000

94. How many days aweek
do you have dinner with your
family (Think back to last
week if you are not sure how
to answer)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

10

ds095000

95. How often do you spend
time with your family on
weekends? (Does not have
to be the whole family, as
long as you are with family
members)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

Group your part-timejob experience

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds096000

96. Do you have a part-time
job after graduating from
junior high school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds097000

97. Have you ever worked as
part-time in the summer since
you graduated from junior
high school ?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds098000

98. How did you obtain
information about your part-
time jobs in the beginning?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds099001

99. What kind of job did

you do? (multiple selections
possible): (1) Waiter/waitress
in catering service (fast-food
chains and restaurants)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds099002

99. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible): (2) Staff at
convenience store

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds099003

99. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections

discrete

numeric-8.0

-21-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

possible): (3) Cold calling
sales for tutoring/cram
schools

ds099004

99. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible): (4) Teaching
assistant in tutoring/cram
school.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds099005

99. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible): (5) Leaflet
distributer or marketing
research helper

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds099006

99. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible): (6) Sell person

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

10

ds099007

99. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible): (7) Nursery or
kindergarten assistant.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

11

ds099008

99. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible): (8) Other

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

12

ds100000

100. What is your working
schedule on weekdays?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

13

ds101000

101. What is your work
schedule on weekends?

discrete

numeric-18.0

2354

14

ds102000

102. How many hours do you
work weekly during summer
vacation?

continuous

numeric-10.0

2354

15

ds103000

103. How much money did
you earn in your part-time
job for the entire summer?

continuous

numeric-12.0

2354

16

ds104000

104. Did you work in the 1st
semester of 10th grade?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

17

ds105001

105. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible):(1) waiter/waitress
in food industry (fast food
places and restaurants)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

18

ds105002

105. What kind of job

did you do? (multiple
selections possible):(2) Staff
at convenience store

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

19

ds105003

105. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible):(3) Cold calling
sales for tutoring/cram
schools

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

20

ds105004

105. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible):(4) Teaching
assistant in tutoring/cram
school.

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

21

ds105005

105. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible):(5) Leaflet

discrete

numeric-8.0

-22-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

distributer or marketing
research helper

22

ds105006

105. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible):(6) Sell person

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

23

ds105007

105. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible):(7) Nursery or
kindergarten assistant

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

24

ds105008

105. What kind of job did
you do? (multiple selections
possible):(8) Other

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

25

ds106000

106. What's your working
schedule on weekdays?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

26

ds107000

107. What is your work
schedule on weekends?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

27

ds108000

108. How many hours do you
work in aweek?

continuous

numeric-8.0

510

1844

28

ds109000

109. What do your salary
primarily spend on?

discrete

numeric-14.0

2354

29

ds110000

110. Who decided whether
you could get a part-time
job?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

30

ds111000

111. Do your parents know
that you have a part-time
job?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

31

ds112000

112. Do your parents accept
you work part-time?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

32

ds113000

113. Have you ever feel
distant from your family due
to the part-time job?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

33

ds114000

114. Do you think that
having a part-time job affects
your academic performance?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

Group Dating and Relationship

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds115000

115. Areyou in astable
relationship with your
boyfriend/girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds116000

116. Would you like to have
aromance relationship in
the coming 1 or 2 years?
(proceed to Question 131
after you answer)

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds117000

117. How did you meet him/
her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds118000

118. How long have you
been going out with your
boyfriend/girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds119000

119. Do you attend the same
school as he/she does?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

-23-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

ds120000

120. Are you and your
boyfriend/girlfriend
classmates?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds121000

121. How often do you go on
adate with your boyfriend/
girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds122000

122. Does he/she have better
grades than you?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds123000

123. Does he/she often visit
your house?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

10

ds124000

124. Do you often visit his/
her house?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

11

ds125000

125. Do your parents know
that you are dating him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

12

ds126000

126. Do your friends know
that you are dating him/her?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

13

ds127000

127. Is he/she close to your
other friends?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

14

ds128000

128. Areyou satisfied with
your romance relationship?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

15

ds129000

129. Areyou happy in your
relationship?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

16

ds130000

130. Do you often argue with
your boyfriend/girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

17

ds131000

131. How does your
school's policy response to
students having a boyfriend/
girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

18

ds132000

132. What's the attitude of
your home room teacher
toward you having a
boyfriend/girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

19

ds133000

133. What's the attitude
of your father toward
you having a boyfriend/
girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

20

ds134000

134. What's the attitude
of your mother toward
you having a boyfriend/
girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

21

ds135000

135. Among your close
friends, how many of them
have boyfriend/girlfriend?

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

22

ds136000

136.Do you agree with
the following statements
regarding dating: High
school students should not
have boyfriend/girlfriend.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

23

ds137000

137. Having a boyfriend/
girlfriend during high school
makes students more mature
in high school.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

24

ds138000

138. Having a boyfriend/
girlfriend during high school

discrete

numeric-8.0

_24-
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

can negatively affect one's
academic performance.

25

ds139000

139. A high school student
who has boyfriend/girlfriend
usually has bad moral
character.

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

Group your internet usage

#

Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

1

ds140000

140. How often do you use
the Internet?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

0

ds141000

141. In total, how much time
on average do you spend
online every week?

continuous

numeric-8.0

2354

ds142000

142. How often do you go to
the internet cafe?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

ds143001

143. Have you ever done the
following online? (multiple
selections possible):(1)
Playing online games

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds143002

143. Have you ever done the
following online? (multiple
selections possible):(2)
Attending online course and
e-learning

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds143003

143. Have you ever done the
following online? (multiple
selections possible):(3)
Browsing adult websites

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds143004

143. Have you ever done the
following online? (multiple
selections possible):(4)
Chatting and making friends
(proceed to Question 144)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds143005

143. Have you ever done the
following online? (multiple
selections possible):(5) None
of the above

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

ds144000

144. How many online
friends do you have? (only
for those who chose 4 for
Question 143)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

10

ds145000

145. How many of your
online friends can you chat
in foreign language with?
(only for those who chose 4
for Question 143)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

11

ds146000

146. How many of your
online friends have you met
in person? (only for those
who chose 4 for Question
143)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

12

ds147000

147. Do your parents know
that you have friends online?
(only for those who chose 4
for Question 143)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844
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Name

L abel

Type

Format

Valid

Invalid

Question

13

ds148000

148. Do your friends and
classmates know that you
have friends online? (only
for those who chose 4 for
Question 143)

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844

14

ds149000

149. During this semester,
are there any assignments
that require you to search for
information online?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

15

ds150000

150. Can you access the
internet at home?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

16

ds151000

151. Do you have your own
computer at home?

discrete

numeric-8.0

2354

17

ds155000

155. What is your current
household monthly income:

discrete

numeric-8.0

510

1844
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Variables Description

Dataset contains 266 variable(s)
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#id: Sample | dentification

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-1567] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=492.941 /-] [StdDev=311.921 /-]

#id1l: New Sample | dentification

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 10001-30627] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=19018.855 /-] [StdDev=7585.261 /-]

#ds001000: 1. Areyou currently attending school ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Y es (proceed to Question 3) 2261 96.0%
2 No 93 4.0%

9 missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds002000: 2. What are you currently doing?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2260 96.0%
1 Attending cram school, preparing to retake Basic Achievement 5 0.2%

2 Studying at home, preparing to retake BAT 13 0.6%

3 Working, what's your occupation 34 1.4%

4 Married, also working as 0

5 Married, staying at home

6 Helping with family business 0.2%

7 Just staying at home 24 1.0%

8 Other (please specify): 12 0.5%

98 Refusing to answer 1 0.0%

99 missing 1 0.0%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds003000: 3. Did you take the 2rd Basic Achievement Test?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 3 0.1%

1 Yes 1508 64.1%
2 No (proceed to Question 5, if not attending school proceed t 843 35.8%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds004000: 4. What was your scor e? (please enter the exact number)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-999] [Missing=*]
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#ds004000: 4. What was your scor e? (please enter the exact number)

Statistics [NW/ W]

‘ [Valid=2354 /] [Invalid=0/-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 850 89.9%
997 Don't know 89 9.4%
998 Refusing to answer 6 0.6%
999 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds005000: 5. What kind of school do you currently attend?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-98] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 93 4.0%
1 Highschool:_ school_ | 1075 45.7%
2 Vocational school (3yrs):__ school  degree 1005 42.7%
3 Junior college;__ degree 181 7.7%
9 Missing 0
98 Refusing to Answer 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds006000: 6. How did you enter your current school?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 96 4.1%
1 Through application 389 16.5%
2 Through selection by recommendation 98 4.2%
S Choosing the 1st Basic Achievement Test result assignment 631 26.8%
4 Choosing the 2nd Basic Achievement Test result assignment 799 33.9%
5 Through direct promotion from junior high schools to high sc 85 3.6%
6 Through independent school recruitment 149 6.3%
7 Other 105 4.5%
8 Refusing to Answer 2 0.1%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds007000: 7. How do you think your parents are satisfied with the school you currently attend?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 95 4.0%
1 Very satisfied 403 17.1%
2 Satisfied 1453 61.7%
3 Dissatisfied 227 9.6%
4 Very dissatisfied 37 1.6%
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#ds007000: 7. How do you think your parentsare satisfied with the school you currently attend?

Value L abel Cases
7 Don't know 138
8 Refusing to Answer 1

9 Missing 0

Percentage
5.9%
0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds008000: 8. How do you think your sibling ar e satisfied with the school you currently attend?

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Percentage

0 Not applicable or Skip 51 10.0%

1 Very satisfied 7 15.1%

2 Satisfied 287 56.3%
3 Dissatisfied 70 13.7%

4 Very dissatisfied 18 3.5%

7 Don't know 3 0.6%

8 Refusing to Answer 1 0.2%

9 Missing 3 0.6%

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds009000: 9. Areyou satisfied with the school you currently attend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 96 4.1%

1 Very satisfied 455 19.3%

2 Satisfied 1451 61.6%
3 Dissatisfied 279 11.9%

4 Very dissatisfied 59 2.5%

7 Don't know 14 0.6%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds010000: 10. Do you think it isfair for the school to judge your application only with the score of BAT?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 99 4.2%

1 Fair 1291 54.8%
2 Unfair 647 27.5%

7 Don't know 314 13.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 3 0.1%
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#ds010000: 10. Do you think it isfair for the school to judge your application only with the score of BAT?

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds011000: 11. Isyour school co-ed?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 9 4.0%

1 Yes 1887 80.2%
2 No(proceed to Question 13) 373 15.8%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds012000: 12. Isyour class co-ed?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 462 19.6%

1 Yes 1277 54.2%
2 No 615 26.1%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds013000: 13. Do your parents often pick you up to/from school ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 94 4.0%

1 Yes 317 13.5%

2 No 1943 82.5%
8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds014000: 14. How long does it take for you to get to school ?

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-999] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

997 | don't know 2 2.6%

998 Refusing to Answer 2 2.6%

999 Missing 73 94.8%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds015000: 15. Do you think your current teachers show more concern for students compared to junior high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
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#ds015000: 15. Do you think your current teacher s show more concern for students compared to junior high school ?

Statistics [NW/ W] ‘ [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 96 4.1%
1 More strict 485 20.6%
2 About the same 958 40.7%
3 More lenient 801 34.0%
7 | don't know 14 0.6%
8 Refusing to Answer 0
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds016000: 16. Areyour current teachers morestrict or lenient on your studies compared with your teachersin
junior high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 95 4.0%

1 More strict 829 35.2%

2 About the same 441 18.7%

3 More lenient 978 41.5%
7 | don't know 11 0.5%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds017000: 17. Areyour current teachers more strict or lenient on your lifestyle compared with your teachersin
junior high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 96 4.1%

1 More 795 33.8%

2 About the same 503 21.4%

3 Less 941 40.0%
7 | don't know 19 0.8%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds018000: 18. Do you have more or lessinteractionswith your current teachers compared with your teachersin
junior high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 96 4.1%
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#ds018000: 18. Do you have more or lessinteractionswith your current teachers compared with your teachersin
junior high school?

Value L abel Cases Per centage

1 More 656 27.9%

2 About the same 497 21.1%

3 Less 1092 46.4%
7 | don't know 13 0.6%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds019000: 19. Isthere more or lessworkload compared with thework during junior high school ?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 96 4.1%

1 More 1476 62.7%
2 About the same 285 12.1%

3 Less 497 21.1%

7 | don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds020000: 20. Are studiestougher or easier compared with the studiesduring junior high school?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 95 4.0%

1 Tougher 1685 71.6%
2 About the same 287 12.2%

3 Easier 282 12.0%

7 | don't know 5 0.2%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds021000: 21. Aretheremore or less school activities compared with activitiesduring junior high school?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 96 4.1%

1 More 1457 61.9%
2 About the same 285 12.1%

3 Less 492 20.9%

7 | don't know 24 1.0%
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#ds021000: 21. Arethere more or less school activities compared with activities during junior high school?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
8 Refusing to Answer 0
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds022000: 22.How many close friends do you havein your class?(number of friends)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 61 29.9%
96 Over 96 34 16.7%
97 Don't know 27 13.2%
98 Refusing to Answer 2 1.0%
99 Missing 80 39.2%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds023000: 23. Do you serve as a class officer this semester ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Percentage

0 Not applicable or Skip 27 5.3%

1 Yes 166 32.5%

2 No (proceed to Question 25) 317 62.2%
9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds024000: 24. Do you volunteer, get recommended by classmates, or get assigned by your teacher?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 352 69.0%
1 Volunteer 47 9.2%

2 Recommended by classmates 56 11.0%

8 Assigned by teacher 55 10.8%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds025000: 25. Have you joined any student club/organization this semester ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 28 5.5%

1 Yes 424 83.1%
2 No (proceed to Question 29) 58 11.4%
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#ds025000: 25. Have you joined any student club/organization this semester ?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds026000: 26. How many student club/or ganization have you joined?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-3] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 90 17.6%

1 359 70.4%
2 55 10.8%

3 6 1.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds027001: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible): (1) Academics (computer
science club, natural science club, biological research club, astronomy club, linguistics club, humanities club, etc.)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Percentage
0 Not applicable or Skip 92 18.0%
1 Yes 69 13.5%
2 No 349 68.4%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds027002: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible):(2) Artsand Culture (Chinese
music club, harmonica club, choir, sign language club, poetry club, drama club, arts club, photography club, etc.)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 92 18.0%
1 Yes 88 17.3%
2 No 330 64.7%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds027003: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible):(3) Service (boy/girl scout,
child care club, color guard, etc.)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 93 18.2%
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#ds027003: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible):(3) Service (boy/girl scout,
child careclub, color guard, etc.)

Value L abel Cases Per centage

1 Yes 61 12.0%

2 No 356 69.8%
9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds027004: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible): (4) Recreation (guitar club, ice-
skating club, dance club)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 92 18.0%
1 Yes 64 12.5%
2 No 354 69.4%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds027005: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible): (5) Physical fithess (soccer
club, mountaineering club, judo club, etc.)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 92 18.0%
1 Yes 113 22.2%
2 No 305 59.8%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds027006: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible): (6) Arts and Crafts (models
and anime club, chess club, comics club)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 92 18.0%
1 Yes 40 7.8%
2 No 378 74.1%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds027007: 27. What kind of club/organization are they? (multiple selections possible): (7) Other (please specify):

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
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#ds027007: 27. What kind of club/organization arethey? (multiple selections possible): (7) Other (please specify):

Statistics [NW/ W] ‘ [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 92 18.0%

1 Yes 35 6.9%

2 No 383 75.1%
9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds028000: 28. Have you served as a club leader ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 89 17.5%

1 Yes 25 4.9%

2 No 396 77.6%
9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds029000: 29. Have you served as a teaching assistant this semester ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 27 5.3%

1 Yes 122 23.9%

2 No (proceed to Question 31) 361 70.8%
9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds030001: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (01) M athematics

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Percentage

0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 8 1.6%

2 No 114 22.4%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds030002: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (02) English

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
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#ds030002: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (02) English

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 19 3.7%
2 No 103 20.2%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds030003: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (03) Chinese
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value L abel Cases Percentage
0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 18 3.5%
2 No 104 20.4%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds030004: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (04) Physics
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 5 1.0%
2 No 117 22.9%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds030005: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (05) Chemistry
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 7 1.4%
2 No 115 22.5%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds030006: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (06) Biology

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
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#ds030006: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (06) Biology

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 6 1.2%
2 No 116 22.7%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds030007: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (07) Geography
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value L abel Cases Percentage
0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 10 2.0%
2 No 112 22.0%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds030008: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (08) History
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 388 76.1%
1 Yes 7 1.4%
2 No 115 22.5%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds030009: 30. For what subject(s)? (multiple selections possible): (09) Other
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 387 75.9%
1 Yes 48 9.4%
2 No 75 14.7%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds031000: 31. What isyour parents expectation of your academic performance when you enter high school/
vocational school/ junior college?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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File: jlw4s Jun2012

#ds031000: 31. What isyour parents expectation of your academic performance when you enter high school/
vocational school/ junior college?

Value

© N O U b W N BB O

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Label

Not applicable or Skip

Top 3inclass

Excellent

Above average

On average

Able to catch up with the courses
Not sure

| don't know

Missing

Cases
96
202
303
766
407
487
46
47
0

4.1%

2.0%
2.0%

Percentage

12.9%

32.5%
17.3%
20.7%

#ds032000: 32. Since school started, how many days have you been absent because of sickness, important matters, or
skipping class?

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-98] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

97 Don't know 11 100.0%
98 Refusing to answer 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be nterpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds033000: 33. Have you had difficult time studying since entering high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 94 4.0%

1 Yes 944 40.1%

2 No 1316 55.9%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds034000: 34. Have you put serious effort in studying since entering high school ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 95 4.0%

1 Yes 1496 63.6%
2 No 759 32.2%

8 Refusing to answer 4 0.2%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.




#ds035000: 35. Do you still keep in touch with your 3 closest junior high school friends?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1 0.0%
1 Often 1036 44.0%
2 Seldom 1056 44.9%
3 No (proceed to Question 37) 261 11.1%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds036001: 36. How do you usually contact them? (multiple selections possible): (1) Phone call
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 259 11.0%
1 Yes 1838 78.1%
2 No 257 10.9%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds036002: 36. How do you usually contact them? (multiple selections possible):(2) Email or ICQ
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 261 11.1%
1 Yes 976 41.5%
2 No 1117 47.5%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds036003: 36. How do you usually contact them? (multiple selections possible): (3) M ake plansto meet up to play
basketball, go shopping, or go to the movies

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 260 11.0%

1 Yes 1284 54.5%
2 No 810 34.4%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds036004: 36. How do you usually contact them? (multiple selections possible): (4) Visiting each other's houses

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 262 11.1%
1 Yes 558 23.7%




#ds036004: 36. How do you usually contact them? (multiple selections possible): (4) Visiting each other's houses

Value L abel Cases Per centage
2 No 1534 65.2%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds036005: 36. How do you usually contact them? (multiple selections possible): (5) Write letters

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 263 11.2%

1 Yes 213 9.0%

2 No 1878 79.8%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds036006: 36. How do you usually contact them? (multiple selections possible): (6) Other

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 263 11.2%

1 Yes 130 5.5%

2 No 1961 83.3%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds037000: 37. Aside from these 3 friends, do you keep in touch with other junior high school friends?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 3 0.1%

1 Often 448 19.0%

2 Sometimes 1294 55.0%
3 Never 609 25.9%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038a02: 38. Please namethejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: first. 2. Sex

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 62 12.2%

1 Male 199 39.0%

2 Female 248 48.6%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds038a03: 38. Please namethejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: first .3. When did you first meet him/her?

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 62 12.2%

1 Before elementary school 22 4.3%

2 During elementary 122 23.9%

3 During junior high school 303 59.4%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038a04: 38. Please namethejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: first .4. How did you first meet him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 28 5.5%

1 Classmate 377 73.9%
2 School club or activities 6 1.2%

3 On campus 29 5.7%

4 Clubs/organizations off campus 1 0.2%

5 Interschool activity 0.2%

6 Relatives 2 0.4%

7 Viafamily member 0.4%

8 Cram school 17 3.3%

9 Online 35 6.9%

10 Pen pal 0

11 Neighbor 9 1.8%

12 Other (please specify): 2 0.4%

99 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038a05: 38. Please name thejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: first. 5. Areyou currently attending the same school as him/her ?

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 63 12.4%

1 Yes 83 16.3%

2 No 363 71.2%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.




#ds038a06: 38. Please namethejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: first. 6. How often do you contact him/her through phone/cell phone?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 64 12.5%

1 Often 176 34.5%
2 Sometimes 178 34.9%
3 Seldom 75 14.7%

4 Never 16 3.1%

9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038a07: 38. Please name thejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: first. 7. Do you often contact him/her through email, 1CQ, or letters?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 62 12.2%

1 Often 96 18.8%

2 Sometimes 89 17.5%

3 Seldom 99 19.4%

4 Never 163 32.0%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038a08: 38. Please namethejunior high schooal friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: first. 8. Do you often meet up with him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 63 12.4%

1 Often 183 35.9%
2 Sometimes 142 27.8%

3 Seldom 100 19.6%

4 Never 21 4.1%

9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038b02: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 2. Sex:

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 82 16.1%




#ds038b02: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 2. Sex:

Value L abel Cases Per centage

1 Male 176 34.5%

2 Female 251 49.2%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038b03: 38. Please namethe junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 3. When did you first meet him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 83 16.3%

1 Before elementary school 16 3.1%

2 During elementary 99 19.4%

8 During junior high school 311 61.0%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038b04: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girIfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 4. How did you first meet him/her ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 48 9.4%

1 Classmate 364 71.4%
2 School club or activities 8 1.6%

3 On campus 29 5.7%

4 Clubs/organizations off campus 2 0.4%

5 Interschool activity 1 0.2%

6 Relatives 2 0.4%

7 Viafamily member 2 0.4%

8 Cram school 12 2.4%

9 Online 36 7.1%

10 Pen pal 0

11 Neighbor 4 0.8%

12 Other (please specify): 1 0.2%

99 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038b05: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girIfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 5. Areyou currently attending the same school as him/her ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]




#ds038b05: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 5. Are you currently attending the same school as him/her ?

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 83 16.3%

1 Yes 86 16.9%

2 no 340 66.7%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038b06: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 6. How often do you contact him/her through phone/cell phone?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 84 16.5%

1 Often 98 19.2%

2 Sometimes 178 34.9%
3 Seldom 118 23.1%

4 Never 31 6.1%

9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038b07: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girIfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 7. Do you often contact him/her through email, ICQ, or letters?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 82 16.1%

1 Often 71 13.9%

2 Sometimes 84 16.5%

3 Seldom 101 19.8%

4 Never 171 33.5%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038b08: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girIfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 8. Do you often meet up with him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 82 16.1%

1 Often 149 29.2%
2 Sometimes 141 27.6%

3 Seldom 107 21.0%

4 Never 30 5.9%




#ds038b08: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: second. 8. Do you often meet up with him/her?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
9 Missing 1 0.2%
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038c02: 38. Please namethejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the

most often: third. 2. Sex:

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 133
1 Male 189
2 Female 187
9 Missing 1
Sysmiss 1844

Percentage
26.1%
37.1%
36.7%
0.2%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038c03: 38. Please namethe junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the

most often: third. 3. When did you first meet him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 133
1 Before elementary school 6

2 During elementary 68
3 During junior high school 302
9 Missing 1
Sysmiss 1844

Percentage
26.1%
1.2%
13.3%
59.2%
0.2%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038c04: 38. Please namethejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the

most often: third. 4. How did you first meet him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 98
1 Classmate 324
2 School club or activities 6
3 On campus 26
4 Clubs/organizations off campus 1
5 Interschool activity 1
6 Relatives 0
7 Viafamily member 1
8 Cram school 9
9 Online 36
10 Pen pal 0
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Percentage
19.2%
63.5%
1.2%
5.1%
0.2%
0.2%

0.2%
1.8%
7.1%




#ds038c04: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: third. 4. How did you first meet him/her?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
11 Neighbor 6 1.2%

12 Other (please specify): 1 0.2%

99 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038c05: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: third. 5. Areyou currently attending the same school as him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 133 26.1%

1 Yes 79 15.5%

2 No 297 58.2%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038c06: 38. Please name the junior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the

most often: third. 6. How often do you contact him/her through phone/cell phone?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 133 26.1%

1 Often 80 15.7%

2 Sometimes 160 31.4%
3 Seldom 103 20.2%

4 Never 32 6.3%

9 Missing 2 0.4%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds038c07: 38. Please namethejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the

most often: third.7. Do you often contact him/her through email, ICQ, or letters?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 132 25.9%

1 Often 61 12.0%

2 Sometimes 68 13.3%

3 Seldom 94 18.4%

4 Never 154 30.2%
9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.




#ds038c08: 38. Please name thejunior high school friends (not including boyfriend/girlfriend) that you :contact the
most often: third. 8. Do you often meet up with him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 133 26.1%
1 Often 107 21.0%

2 Sometimes 122 23.9%

3 Seldom 123 24.1%

4 Never 24 4.7%

9 Missing 1 0.2%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds039000: 39. Among the people who live around your residence area, how many of them attend the same school as
yours (includes different grades)?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 90 3.8%

1 0 (proceed to Question 43) 684 29.1%
2 1~4 899 38.2%
3 5~9 253 10.7%

4 10~19 96 4.1%

5 20 or more 42 1.8%

7 Don't know (proceed to Question 43) 290 12.3%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds040000: 40. Among those who attend the same school as you, how many arein the same grade asyou?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1055 44.8%
1 0 202 8.6%
2 1~4 859 36.5%
3 5~9 136 5.8%
4 10~19 32 1.4%
5 20 or more 14 0.6%
7 Don't know 56 2.4%
8 Refusing to answer 0
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds041000: 41. Among those who attend the same school as you, how many people do you know them by their name/
nickname?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#ds041000: 41. Among those who attend the same school as you, how many people do you know them by their name/

nickname?

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1056 44.9%
1 0 246 10.5%

2 1-2 625 26.6%
3 34 204 8.7%

4 10-19 131 5.6%

5 20 or more 28 1.2%

6 20 or more 28 1.2%

7 Don't know 35 1.5%

8 Refusing to answer 1 0.0%

9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds042000: 42. How many of your current classmates have been to your house or vice versa?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1056 44.9%
1 0 651 27.7%
2 1~2 500 21.2%

3 34 83 3.5%

4 5~9 46 2.0%

5 10~19 7 0.3%

6 20 or more 0.0%

7 Don't know 10 0.4%

9 Missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds043000: 43. Where do you currently live? (If you answer anything besides 1, proceed to Question 45)
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Home 2214 94.1%
2 Relative's house 42 1.8%

3 Classmate's house 1 0.0%

4 Friend's house 1 0.0%

5 On campus housing 87 3.7%

6 Live by myself 9 0.4%

7 Don't know 0

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds044000: 44. Do you live with both your parents?

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]




#ds044000: 44. Do you live with both your parents?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 141 6.0%
1 Y es, both (proceed to Question 48) 1996 84.8%
2 No, only mother 131 5.6%
3 No, only father 60 2.5%
4 No, neither 24 1.0%
8 Refusing to answer 2 0.1%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds045000: 45. Areyour parentsdivorced or separated?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1996 84.8%
1 Yes 163 6.9%
2 No 189 8.0%
7 Don't know 3 0.1%
8 Refusing to answer 3 0.1%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds046000: 46. Areyour parentsstill alive?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1963 83.4%
1 Y es, both are alive (proceed to Question 48) 324 13.8%
2 Mother deceased 14 0.6%
3 Father deceased 50 2.1%
4 Both deceased 2 0.1%
8 Refusing to Answer 1 0.0%
9 missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds047000: 47. Did he/she pass away in the recent six months?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2283 97.0%
1 Yes 7 0.3%
2 No 61 2.6%
8 Refusing to Answer 3 0.1%
9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds048000: 48. Does your father let you make your own decision on many things when you graduated from junior

high school?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-8] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable (only have mother, or both parent absent, pro 109 4.6%
1 Yes 1637 69.5%
2 No 599 25.4%
8 Refusing to Answer 9 0.4%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds049000: 49. Do you feel that your father doesn't really look after you anymore?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 99 4.2%

1 Yes 506 21.5%

2 No (proceed to Question 51) 1742 74.0%
8 Refusing to Answer 7 0.3%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds050000: 50. Do you accept that your father rarely look after you? (proceed to Question 52 after you answer)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1835 78.0%
1 Accept 416 17.7%

2 Not accept 93 4.0%

8 Refusing to Answer 10 0.4%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds051000: 51. Do you accept that your father still look after you?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 622 26.4%
1 Accept 905 38.4%
2 Not accept 811 34.5%
8 Refusing to Answer 16 0.7%
9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds052000: 52. After graduating from junior high school, do you spend moreor lesstime with your father?

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#ds052000: 52. After graduating from junior high school, do you spend moreor lesstime with your father?

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 92 3.9%

1 More 354 15.0%

2 Less 1045 44.4%
3 About the same 856 36.4%

8 Refusing to Answer 7 0.3%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds053000: 53. Does your mother let you make your own decision on many things when you graduated from junior
high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable (only have father or both parents absent, pro 50 2.1%

1 Yes 1729 73.4%
2 No 562 23.9%

8 Refusing to Answer 13 0.6%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds054000: 54. Do you fedl that your mother doesn't really look after you anymor e?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 39 1.7%

1 Yes 285 12.1%

2 No (proceed to Question 56) 2019 85.8%
8 Refusing to Answer 11 0.5%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds055000: 55. Do you accept that your mother rarely look after you? (proceed to Question 57 after you answer)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354/-] [Invalid=0/-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2058 87.4%
1 Like 219 9.3%
2 Didlike 68 2.9%
8 Refusing to Answer 9 0.4%
9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds056000: 56. Do you accept that your mother still look after you?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#ds056000: 56. Do you accept that your mother still look after you?

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 342 14.5%

1 Like 1110 47.2%
2 Didlike 891 37.9%

8 Refusing to Answer 11 0.5%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds057000: 57. After graduating from junior high school, do you spend moreor lesstime with your mother?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 39 1.7%
1 More 514 21.8%
2 Less 891 37.9%
3 About the same 901 38.3%
8 Refusing to Answer 9 0.4%
9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds058000: 58. Areyou satisfied with your relationship with your father?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip (only have mother, or both parents ab 81 3.4%
1 Very satisfied 410 17.4%
2 Satisfied 840 35.7%
3 Somewhat satisfied 805 34.2%
4 Dissatisfied 210 8.9%
8 Refusing to answer 8 0.3%
9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds059000: 59. Areyou satisfied with your relationship with your mother ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip (only have father, or both parents ab 32 1.4%
1 Very satisfied 537 22.8%
2 Satisfied 986 41.9%
3 Somewhat satisfied 692 29.4%
4 Dissatisfied 99 4.2%
8 Refusing to answer 8 0.3%
9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.




#ds060000: 60. Areyou satisfied with therelationship between your mother and your father?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip (only have parent family, or both par 103 4.4%

1 Very satisfied 611 26.0%

2 Satisfied 944 40.1%
3 Somewhat satisfied 497 21.1%

4 Dissatisfied 185 7.9%

8 Refusing to answer 14 0.6%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061f01: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (1) Your father shows
care and concern for you.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 69 13.5%

1 Always 54 10.6%

2 Often 101 19.8%

3 Half the time 122 23.9%
4 Seldom 127 24.9%
5 Almost never 37 7.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061f02: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (2) Your father yellsor
shouts at you furioudly.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 69 13.5%

1 Always 7 1.4%

2 Often 26 5.1%

3 Half the time 53 10.4%

4 Seldom 197 38.6%
5 Almost never 158 31.0%
8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061f03: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (3) Your father knows
your whereabouts every day.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
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#ds061f03: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (3) Your father knows
your whereabouts every day.

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 121 5.1%

1 Always 736 31.3%
2 Often 667 28.3%

3 Half thetime 323 13.7%

4 Seldom 294 12.5%

5 Almost never 210 8.9%

8 Refusing to Answer 3 0.1%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061f04: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (4) Your father
arbitrarily blames you when you made the same mistakes based on his’her mood.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 126 5.4%

1 Always 71 3.0%

2 Often 165 7.0%

3 Half thetime 400 17.0%

4 Seldom 448 19.0%

5 Almost never 1135 48.2%
8 Refusing to Answer 9 0.4%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061f05: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (5) Your father spanks
or hitsyou as a punishment.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 123 5.2%

1 Always 11 0.5%

2 Often 26 1.1%

3 Half the time 67 2.8%

4 Seldom 229 9.7%

5 Almost never 1892 80.4%
8 Refusing to Answer 6 0.3%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061f06: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?:(6) When making a
decision regarding the family, dose your father shares his opinionswith you?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
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#ds061f06: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?:(6) When making a

decision regarding the family, dose your father shares his opinionswith you?

Value L abel Cases

0 Not applicable or Skip 128 5.4%
1 Always 343

2 Often 553

3 Half the time 416

4 Seldom 309

5 Almost never 600

8 Refusing to Answer 5 0.2%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage
14.6%
23.5%
17.7%
13.1%
25.5%

#ds061m01: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (1) Your mother shows

care and concern for you.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases

0 Not applicable or Skip 55

1 Always 73

2 Often 136

3 Half thetime 131

4 Seldom 88

5 Almost never 27 5.3%
8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage
10.8%
14.3%
26.7%
25.7%
17.3%

#ds061m02: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (2) Your mother yells

or shoutsat you furiously.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 56 11.0%

1 Always 6 1.2%

2 Often 41 8.0%

3 Half thetime 60 11.8%

4 Seldom 210 41.2%
5 Almost never 137 26.9%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061m03: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened
your wher eabouts every day.

?: (3) Your mother knows

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#ds061m03: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (3) Your mother knows
your wher eabouts every day.

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 73 3.1%

1 Always 1079 45.8%
2 Often 708 30.1%

3 Half thetime 237 10.1%

4 Seldom 151 6.4%

5 Almost never 102 4.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 4 0.2%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061m04: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (4) Your mother
arbitrarily blames you when you made the same mistakes based on his’her mood.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 76 3.2%

1 Always 78 3.3%

2 Often 184 7.8%

3 Half thetime 412 17.5%

4 Seldom 473 20.1%

5 Almost never 1119 47.5%
8 Refusing to Answer 12 0.5%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061mO05: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (5) Your mother spanks
or hitsyou as a punishment.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 75 3.2%

1 Always 14 0.6%

2 Often 30 1.3%

3 Half the time 75 3.2%

4 Seldom 263 11.2%

5 Almost never 1889 80.2%
8 Refusing to Answer 8 0.3%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds061m06: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?:(6) When making a
decision regarding the family, dose your mother shares her opinionswith you?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#ds061m06: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?:(6) When making a
decision regar ding the family, dose your mother shares her opinionswith you?

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 79 3.4%

1 Always 446 18.9%

2 Often 714 30.3%
3 Half thetime 486 20.6%

4 Seldom 260 11.0%

5 Almost never 360 15.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 9 0.4%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds062000: 62. Does your family give you allowance on aregular basis or only when you need it this semester ?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable (not attending school, proceed to Question 67 85 3.6%
1 Yes, | have allowance on aregular basis 1409 59.9%
2 Yes, | have allowance but only when | need (proceed to Quest 757 32.2%
3 No allowance (proceed to Question 67) 102 4.3%
8 Refusing to answer 1 0.0%
9 missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds063000: 63. Do you get your allowance daily, weekly, or monthly?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 938 39.8%
1 Daily 405 17.2%
2 Weekly 629 26.7%
3 Monthly 359 15.3%
4 Other 23 1.0%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds064000: 64. Isyour allowance moreor lessthan the one during junior high school ?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 937 39.8%
1 More 877 37.3%
2 Less 55 2.3%
3 About the same 485 20.6%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds065000: 65. Averagely, how much do you get from your allowance?

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99999] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases
99996 Over five degree 0
99997 Don't know 1
99998 Refusing to answer 2
99999 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage

33.3%
66.7%

per month?

#ds066000: 66. Besides money for textbook, transportation, and food, how much isleft for you as allowance or savings

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99999] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases

99996 Over five degree 0

99997 Don't know 55 4.2%
99998 Refusing to answer 1 0.1%
99999 Skip 1266

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage

95.8%

year)?

#ds067000: 67. Did your family'sfinancial condition change in the past six months (since March or April of this

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Better 110 4.7%
2 About the same 1659

3 Worse 487

7 Don't know 95 4.0%
8 Refusing to answer 2 0.1%

9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage

70.5%

20.7%

#ds068001: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(1)
got serioudy ill or injured

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases

0 Not applicable or Skip 4 0.2%

1 Yes 238 10.1%
2 No 2112

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage

89.7%
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#ds068002: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(2)
smoked

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 4 0.2%

1 Yes 124 5.3%

2 No 2225 94.5%
8 Refusing to Answer 1 0.0%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds068003: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(3)
consumed alcohol

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 5 0.2%

1 Yes 150 6.4%

2 No 2199 93.4%
8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds068004: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(4)
got into trouble at school

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 73 3.1%

1 Yes 106 4.5%

2 No 2175 92.4%
8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds068005: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(5)
ran away from home

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Statistics [NW/ W]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 5 0.2%

1 Yes 33 1.4%

2 No 2316 98.4%
8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds068006: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(6)

skipped class

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel

Not applicable or Skip

Yes

Refusing to Answer

0
1
2 No
8
9

missing
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Cases
73
192
2088
1
0

Percentage
3.1%
8.2%
88.7%

0.0%

#ds068007: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(7)
involved in afight

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value

L abel

Not applicable or Skip

Yes

Refusing to Answer

0
1
2 No
8
©

missing
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Cases
5
127
2222
0
0

Per centage

0.2%

5.4%
94.4%

#ds068008: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of thisyear)? You....(8)
got blackmailed or beaten up by someone

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value

Label

Not applicable or Skip

Yes

Refusing to Answer

0
1
2 No
8
9

missing

Cases
5
24
2325
0
0

Percentage

0.2%

1.0%
98.8%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds069001: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of your self?:(1) | can't solve some personal

problems

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value

0 N A W N PP O

L abel
Not applicable or Skip
Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Refusing to Answer

Cases

141
1220
825
158
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Percentage
0.1%
6.0%
51.8%
35.0%
6.7%
0.2%
0.1%




#ds069001: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(1) | can't solve some per sonal
problems

Value L abel Cases Per centage
9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds069002: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(2) | can't control what happens
tome

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 5 0.2%

1 Strongly agree 174 7.4%

2 Agree 1033 43.9%
3 Disagree 986 41.9%
4 Strongly disagree 148 6.3%

7 Don't know 8 0.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds069003: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of your self?:(3) | am optimistic about
myself.what happensto me

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 4 0.8%

1 Strongly agree 119 23.3%

2 Agree 281 55.1%
3 Disagree 91 17.8%

4 Strongly disagree 15 2.9%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds069004: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of your self?:(4) | am satisfied with myself

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 3 0.1%

1 Strongly agree 286 12.1%

2 Agree 1325 56.3%
3 Disagree 680 28.9%

4 Strongly disagree 52 2.2%

7 Don't know 7 0.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 1 0.0%
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#ds069004: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of your self?:(4) | am satisfied with myself

Value L abel Cases Per centage

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds069005: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of your self?:(5) Sometimes| feel useless

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 3 0.1%

1 Strongly agree 121 5.1%

2 Agree 1058 44.9%
3 Disagree 916 38.9%
4 Strongly disagree 250 10.6%

7 Don't know 4 0.2%

8 Refusing to Answer 2 0.1%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds069006: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of your self?:(6) Sometimes| feel that | don't
have any desirable qualities

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 3 0.6%

1 Strongly agree 37 7.3%

2 Agree 184 36.1%
3 Disagree 198 38.8%
4 Strongly disagree 88 17.3%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds070000: 70. Areyou satisfied with your performance at school (or at work)?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 4 0.8%

1 Very satisfied 14 2.7%

2 Somewhat satisfied 214 42.0%

3 Somewhat dissatisfied 233 45.7%
4 Very dissatisfied 45 8.8%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.




#ds071000: 71. Areyou satisfied with your relationship with your friendsand classmates?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1 0.2%

1 Very satisfied 92 18.0%

2 Somewhat satisfied 353 69.2%
3 Somewhat dissatisfied 53 10.4%

4 Very dissatisfied 11 2.2%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds072000: 72. Areyou satisfied with your appear ance?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Very satisfied 46 9.0%

2 Somewhat satisfied 315 61.8%
3 Somewhat dissatisfied 132 25.9%

4 Very dissatisfied 17 3.3%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds073000: 73. Areyou satisfied with your body?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Very satisfied 31 6.1%

2 Somewhat satisfied 220 43.1%
3 Somewheat dissatisfied 206 40.4%
4 Very dissatisfied 53 10.4%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds074000: 74. Areyou satisfied with your gender?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Very satisfied 185 36.3%

2 Somewhat satisfied 271 53.1%
3 Somewhat dissatisfied 36 7.1%
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#ds074000: 74. Areyou satisfied with your gender?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
4 Very dissatisfied 18 3.5%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds075001: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? I f so, how sever e wer e they?:(1)
Headache

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 41 1.7%

1 No 1621 68.9%
2 Yes, mild 391 16.6%

3 Y es, moderately 238 10.1%

4 Y es, serious 38 1.6%

5 Yes, very serious 25 1.1%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds075002: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? I f so, how severe werethey?:(2)
Loneliness

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2 0.1%

1 No 1821 77.4%
2 Yes, mild 317 13.5%

3 Y es, moderately 155 6.6%

4 Y es, serious 38 1.6%

5 Yes, very serious 21 0.9%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds075003: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe werethey?:(3)
Depression

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2 0.1%

1 No 1531 65.0%
2 Yes, mild 486 20.6%

3 Y es, moderately 256 10.9%
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#ds075003: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? I f so, how severe werethey?:(3)
Depression

Value L abel Cases Per centage
4 Y es, serious 48 2.0%

5 Yes, very serious 30 1.3%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 1 0.0%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds075004: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe werethey?:(4)
Insomnia, having trouble sleeping

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 3 0.1%

1 No 1868 79.4%
2 Yes, mild 301 12.8%

3 Y es, moderately 136 5.8%

4 Y es, serious 28 1.2%

5 Yes, very serious 18 0.8%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds075005: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe werethey?:(5)
Numbness/ tingling pain in certain parts of body

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2 0.1%

1 No 2081 88.4%
2 Yes, mild 172 7.3%

3 Y es, moderately 7 3.3%

4 Yes, serious 17 0.7%

5 Yes, very serious 5 0.2%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds075006: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe wer e they?:(6)
Feeling like your throat is clogged

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2 0.1%
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Feeling like your throat is clogged

#ds075006: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? I f so, how severe wer e they?:(6)

Value L abel Cases
1 No 2128
2 Yes, mild 156
3 Y es, moderately 51
4 Yes, serious 9

5 Yes, very serious 8

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Percentage
90.4%
6.6%
2.2%
0.4%
0.3%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Weaknessin certain parts of the body

#ds075007: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how sever e wer e they?:(7)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 3
1 No 1866
2 Yes, mild 281
8 Y es, moderately 155
4 Y es, serious 31
5 Yes, very serious 17
7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 1

9 missing 0

Per centage
0.1%
79.3%
11.9%
6.6%
1.3%
0.7%

0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds076000: 76. For the past year, have you ever taken any relevant stimulant, such as sleeping pill, all-pur pose
adhesive, MDMA or drugs, such asamphetamine, heroin, or morphine etc.?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 0
1 Yes 13 0.6%
2 No (proceed to Question 79) 2341 99.4%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds077001: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(01) Sedatives
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2352 99.9%
1 Yes 0
2 No 2 0.1%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds077002: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(02) Sleeping pills

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2349 99.8%
1 Yes 4 0.2%
2 No 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds077003: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) : (03) All-purpose adhesive
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2352 99.9%
1 Yes 1 0.0%
2 No 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be nterpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds077004: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(04) FM 2
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2352 99.9%
1 Yes 1 0.0%
2 No 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds077005: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) : (05) Poppers (rush)

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2353 100.0%
1 Yes 0
2 No 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds077006: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(06) MDMA
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2350 99.8%
1 Yes 4 0.2%
2 No 0
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be nterpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds077007: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possibl€) :(07) Amphetamine
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2352 99.9%
1 Yes 1 0.0%
2 No 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds077008: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(08) Pentazocine
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2353 100.0%
1 Yes 0
2 No 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds077009: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(09) Heroin
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2353 100.0%
1 Yes 0
2 No 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0




#ds077009: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(09) Heroin

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds077010: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(10) M or phine

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2353 100.0%
1 Yes 0

2 No 1 0.0%

€) Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds077011: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(11) Cocaine

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2353 100.0%
1 Yes 0

2 No 1 0.0%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds077012: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(12) Other (please specify)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2353 100.0%
1 Yes 0

2 No 1 0.0%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds078000: 78. Where do you primarily get the drugs?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2343 99.5%
1 Pharmacy 1 0.0%

2 Home 1 0.0%

3 Special place selling drugs 0

4 From friends/classmates 5 0.2%

5 Other 4 0.2%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds079000: 79. Did anyonein your family use any stimulant mentioned above, such as sleeping pill, all-purpose
adhesive, MDMA or drugs, such asamphetamine, heroin, or morphine etc.?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
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#ds079000: 79. Did anyonein your family use any stimulant mentioned above, such as sleeping pill, all-pur pose
adhesive, MDMA or drugs, such asamphetamine, heroin, or morphine etc.?

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 7 0.3%

1 Yes 41 1.7%

2 No 2282 96.9%
7 Don't know 24 1.0%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds080000: 80. Did any of your friendsor classmates use any stimulant mentioned above, such as sleeping pill, all-
purpose adhesive, MDMA or drugs, such asamphetamine, heroin, or morphine etc.?

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 8 0.3%
1 Yes 298 12.7%
2 No 1721 73.1%
7 Don't know 327 13.9%
8 Refusing to Answer 0
9 missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds081000: 81. Doesyour father haveajob?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 46 2.0%
1 Y es (proceed to Question 83) 2074 88.1%
2 No 189 8.0%
7 Don't know 43 1.8%
8 Refusing to Answer 2 0.1%
9 missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds082000: 82. If NO, circle one of the following.
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Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2149 91.3%
1 Unemployment 85 3.6%
2 Retired 52 2.2%
3 Other 61 2.6%
7 Don't know
8 Refusing to Answer 0.3%
9 missing




#ds082000: 82. If NO, circle one of the following.

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds083000: 83. Does your mother have a job?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 18 0.8%

1 Y es (proceed to Question 85) 1678 71.3%
2 No 620 26.3%

7 Don't know 32 1.4%

8 Refusing to Answer 6 0.3%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds084000: 84. If NO, circle one of the following.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1718 73.0%
1 Unemployment 33 1.4%

2 Retired 14 0.6%

3 Housewife 564 24.0%

4 Other 20 0.8%

7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 5 0.2%

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds085000: 85. Do you consider tutoring after school helpful for your advancement to high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 69 2.9%

1 Never had tutoring in junior high school 466 19.8%

2 Very helpful 319 13.6%

3 Somewhat helpful 897 38.1%
4 Not too helpful 402 17.1%

5 Not helpful at all 200 8.5%

7 Don't know 1 0.0%

8 Refusing to answer 0

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds086000: 86. Do you attend after-school tutoring (includes cram school and private tutor) this semester?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
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#ds086000: 86. Do you attend after-school tutoring (includes cram school and private tutor) this semester?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable (not attending school, proceed to Question 90 93 4.0%
1 Yes 728 30.9%
2 No (answer Question 73a) 1533 65.1%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds086a00: 86a. | sthat because your family can't afford thetuition?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 209 41.0%
1 Yes 67 13.1%
2 No (proceed to Question 90 after you answer) 234 45.9%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds087000: 87. Do you consider tutoring helpful?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 329 64.5%
1 Yes 155 30.4%
2 No 26 5.1%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088001: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (01) M athematics

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1623 68.9%
1 Yes 641 27.2%

2 No 87 3.7%

9 Missing 3 0.1%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088002: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (02) English

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1625 69.0%
1 Yes 503 21.4%

2 No 225 9.6%

9 Missing 1 0.0%
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#ds088002: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (02) English

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088003: 88. Which subjects do you receivetutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (03) Chinese

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 1625
1 Yes 15
2 No 713
9 Missing 1

Percentage
69.0%

0.6%

30.3%

0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088004: 88. Which subjects do you receivetutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (04) Physics

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 1625
1 Yes 59
2 No 669
9 Missing 1

Percentage
69.0%
2.5%
28.4%

0.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088005: 88. Which subjects do you receivetutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (05) Chemistry

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 1625
1 Yes 38
2 No 690
9 Missing 1

Percentage
69.0%
1.6%
29.3%

0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088006: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (06) Biology

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 1625
1 Yes 3

2 No 725

9 Missing 1

Percentage

69.0%

0.1%

30.8%

0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088007: 88. Which subjects do you receivetutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (07) Geography

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value
0
1

L abel Cases
Not applicable or Skip 1625
Yes 3
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#ds088007: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (07) Geogr aphy

Value L abel Cases Per centage
2 No 725 30.8%
9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088008: 88. Which subjects do you receivetutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (08) History

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1625 69.0%
1 Yes 5 0.1%

2 No 725 30.8%

9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088009: 88. Which subjects do you receivetutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (09) Vocational
school specialized subjects

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1625 69.0%
1 Yes 33 1.4%

2 No 695 29.5%

9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088010: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible): (10) Technical
courses (e.g. music or art coursesin normal high schools)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1625 69.0%
1 Yes 7 0.3%

2 No 721 30.6%

9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds088011: 88. Which subjects do you receivetutoring this semester ? (multiple selection is possible):(11) Other (e.g.
computer)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1626 69.1%
1 Yes 14 0.6%

2 No 713 30.3%

9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds089000: 89. How much isyour tuition fee for tutoring this semester ?

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99999] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
1 Free of charge 1 2.4%
99996 Over 99996 1 2.4%
99997 Don't know 39 95.1%
99998 Refusing to answer 0
99999 Missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds090001: 90. What time do you usually go to bed on weekdays.  Hour
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
1 100 4.2%
2 45 1.9%
3 13 0.6%
4 5 0.2%
5 2 0.1%
6 4 0.2%
13 1 0.0%
15 1 0.0%
19 2 0.1%
20 10 0.4%
21 112 4.8%
22 537 22.8%
23 873 37.1%
24 606 25.7%
93 Not necessarily 38 1.6%
98 Refusing to answer 0
99 Missing 5 0.2%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds090002: 90. What time do you usually go to bed on weekdays.  Minutes
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 1539 65.4%
3 1 0.0%
9 1 0.0%
10 1 0.5%
15 0.3%
20 0.3%
22 0.0%
23 3 0.1%
30 712 30.2%
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#ds090002: 90. What time do you usually go to bed on weekdays: Minutes

Value L abel Cases Per centage
40 6 0.3%
45 13 0.6%
50 8 0.3%
59 1 0.0%
93 Not necessarily 38 1.6%
98 Refusing to answer 0
99 Missing 5 0.2%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds091001: 91. What time do you usually get up on weekdays: O'clock
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 2-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
2 1 0.0%
4 19 0.8%
5 542 23.0%
6 1499 63.7%
7 155 6.6%
8 47 2.0%
9 25 1.1%
10 17 0.7%
11 10 0.4%
12 16 0.7%
13 2 0.1%
14 1 0.0%
15 1 0.0%
16 1 0.0%
20 1 0.0%
24 1 0.0%
93 Not necessarily 15 0.6%
98 Refusing to answer 0
99 Missing 1 0.0%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds091002: 91. What time do you usually get up on weekdays: Minutes
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 1183 50.3%
5 4 0.2%
10 50 2.1%
15 39 1.7%
20 58 2.5%
25 5 0.2%
30 797 33.9%
35 2 0.1%
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#ds091002: 91. What time do you usually get up on weekdays: Minutes

Value L abel Cases Per centage
40 67 2.8%

45 53 2.3%

50 71 3.0%

55 9 0.4%

93 Not necessarily 15 0.6%

98 Refusing to answer 0

99 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds092001: 92. What time do you go to bed on weekend/holidays? O'clock

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
1 244 10.4%

2 160 6.8%

3 61 2.6%

4 16 0.7%

5 11 0.5%

6 6 0.3%

7 2 0.1%

8 1 0.0%

12 1 0.0%

13 1 0.0%

19 1 0.0%

20 11 0.5%

21 28 1.2%

22 219 9.3%

23 615 26.1%
24 914 38.8%
93 Not necessarily 60 2.5%

98 Refusing to answer 0

99 Missing 3 0.1%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds092002: 92. What time do you go to bed on weekend/holidays? _ Minutes

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 1681 71.4%
10 2 0.1%

15 4 0.2%

20 5 0.1%

22 1 0.0%

23 1 0.0%

24 1 0.0%

30 586 24.9%
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#ds092002: 92. What time do you go to bed on weekend/holidays? Minutes

Value L abel Cases Per centage
40 3 0.1%

45 3 0.1%

50 6 0.3%

93 Not necessarily 60 2.5%

98 Refusing to answer 1 0.0%

99 Missing 2 0.1%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds093001: 93. What time do you usually get up on weekend/holidays.  O'clock

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-99] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
1 3 0.1%

2 2 0.1%

3 1 0.0%

4 5 0.2%

5 28 1.2%

6 111 4.7%

7 272 11.6%

8 536 22.8%
9 542 23.0%
10 361 15.3%
11 150 6.4%

12 204 8.7%

13 24 1.0%

14 21 0.9%

15 11 0.5%

16 3 0.1%

17 2 0.1%

18 1 0.0%

22 4 0.2%

23 4 0.2%

24 2 0.1%

93 Not necessarily 64 2.7%

98 Refusing to answer 0

99 Missing 3 0.1%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds093002: 93. What time do you usually get up on weekend/holidays:___Minutes

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 1690 71.8%
3 1 0.0%

9 1 0.0%

10 8 0.3%
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#ds093002: 93. What time do you usually get up on weekend/holidays.  Minutes

Value L abel Cases Per centage
15 3 0.1%

20 3 0.1%

30 562 23.9%

40 7 0.3%

45 10 0.4%

50 2 0.1%

93 Not necessarily 64 2.7%

98 Refusing to answer 1 0.0%

99 Missing 2 0.1%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds094000: 94. How many days a week do you have dinner with your family (Think back to last week if you are not
sure how to answer)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 138 5.9%

1 85 3.6%

2 311 13.2%

3 196 8.3%

4 181 7.7%

5 249 10.6%

6 133 5.6%

7 1015 43.1%
9 Missing 46 2.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds095000: 95. How often do you spend time with your family on weekends? (Does not have to be the whole family, as
long asyou are with family members)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Always 570 24.2%

2 Often 894 38.0%
3 Sometimes 447 19.0%

4 Seldom 352 15.0%

5 Almost never 89 3.8%

9 Missing 2 0.1%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds096000: 96. Do you have a part-timejob after graduating from junior high school?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable (did not attend school, please proceed to Que 15 2.9%
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#ds096000: 96. Do you have a part-time job after graduating from junior high school?

Value L abel Cases
1 Yes 158
2 No (proceed to Question 115) 337
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

Percentage
31.0%
66.1%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds097000: 97. Have you ever wor ked as part-timein the summer since you graduated from junior high school?

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 410 17.4%

1 Yes 629 26.7%

2 No (proceed to Question 104) 1315 55.9%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds098000: 98. How did you obtain information about your part-timejobsin the beginning?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1723 73.2%
1 Recommend or invited by classmate/friend 251 10.7%

2 Saw the job advertisement 108 4.6%

3 Recommend by family member or older relatives 186 7.9%

4 School's suggestion/arrangement 16 0.7%

5 Other 70 3.0%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds099001: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (1) Waiter/waitressin catering service
(fast-food chains and restaur ants)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1723 73.2%
1 Yes 135 5.7%

2 No 487 20.7%

9 Missing 9 0.4%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds099002: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (2) Staff at convenience store

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1724 73.2%
1 Yes 16 0.7%
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#ds099002: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (2) Staff at convenience store

Value L abel Cases Per centage
2 No 614 26.1%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds099003: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (3) Cold calling salesfor tutoring/cram

schools

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1724 73.2%
1 Yes 211 9.0%

2 No 419 17.8%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds099004: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (4) Teaching assistant in tutoring/cram

school.

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1724 73.2%
1 Yes 25 1.1%

2 No 596 25.3%

9 Missing 9 0.4%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds099005: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (5) L eaflet distributer or marketing
resear ch helper

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1724 73.2%
1 Yes 45 1.9%

2 No 585 24.9%

9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds099006: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (6) Sell person

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1724 73.2%
1 Yes 12 0.5%

2 No 618 26.3%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds099007: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (7) Nursery or kindergarten assistant.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1724 73.2%
1 Yes 6 0.3%

2 No 624 26.5%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds099008: 99. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (8) Other

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1724 73.2%
1 Yes 213 9.0%

2 No 417 17.7%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds100000: 100. What isyour working schedule on weekdays?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1723 73.2%
1 Fixed early morning/day shifts 289 12.3%
2 Fixed evening shifts 96 4.1%
3 Fixed night shifts 0
4 Not fixed 180 7.6%
5 | work only on weekends 49 2.1%
6 Other 17 0.7%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds101000: 101. What isyour work schedule on weekends?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1726 73.3%
1 Fixed early morning/day shifts 177 7.5%
2 Fixed evening shifts 50 2.1%
3 Fixed night shifts 0
4 Not fixed 145 6.2%
5 | work only on weekends 233 9.9%
6 Other 22 0.9%
8 Refusing to answer 1 0.0%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds102000: 102. How many hoursdo you work weekly during summer vacation?

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-97] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

96 Over 96 hours 3 8.8%

97 Don't know 31 91.2%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds103000: 103. How much money did you earn in your part-timejob for the entire summer ?

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99998] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

99997 Don't know 47 97.9%
99998 Refusing to answer 1 2.1%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds104000: 104. Did you work in the 1st semester of 10th grade?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 349 68.4%
1 Yes 39 7.6%

2 No (proceed to Question 109) 122 23.9%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds105001: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (1) waiter/waitressin food industry (fast
food places and restaur ants)

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 22 4.3%

2 No 17 3.3%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds105002: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (2) Staff at convenience store

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 1 0.2%

2 No 38 7.5%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
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#ds105002: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (2) Staff at convenience store

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds105003: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible):(3) Cold calling sales for tutoring/cram
schools

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 0

2 No 39 7.6%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds105004: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (4) Teaching assistant in tutoring/cram
school.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 3 0.6%

2 No 36 7.1%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds105005: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible):(5) L eaflet distributer or marketing
resear ch helper

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 2 0.4%
2 No 37 7.3%
9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds105006: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible): (6) Sell person

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 1 0.2%
2 No 38 7.5%
9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds105007: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible):(7) Nursery or kindergarten assistant

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 0

2 No 39 7.6%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds105008: 105. What kind of job did you do? (multiple selections possible):(8) Other

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 471 92.4%
1 Yes 13 2.5%

2 No 26 5.1%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds106000: 106. What's your working schedule on weekdays?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 470 92.2%
1 Fixed early morning/day shifts 14 2.7%

2 Fixed evening shifts 1.8%

3 Fixed night shifts

4 Not fixed 0.8%

5 | work only on weekends 10 2.0%

6 Other S 0.6%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds107000: 107. What isyour work schedule on weekends?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 470 92.2%
1 Fixed early morning/day shifts 12 2.4%

2 Fixed evening shifts 1.0%

3 Fixed night shifts

4 Not fixed 10 2.0%

5 | don't work on weekends 7 1.4%
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#ds107000: 107. What isyour work schedule on weekends?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
6 Other 6 1.2%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds108000: 108. How many hoursdo you work in a week?

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-98] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
98 Refusing to answer

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds109000: 109. What do your salary primarily spend on?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-98] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1715 72.9%
1 School tuition 92 3.9%

2 Tuition for tutoring 6 0.3%

3 Living expense 45 1.9%

4 Personal expense 309 13.1%

5 Helping to support family 36 1.5%

6 Saving 125 5.3%

7 Other 25 1.1%

9 Missing 0

98 Refusing to answer 1 0.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds110000: 110. Who decided whether you could get a part-time job?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1706 72.5%
1 On my own 192 8.2%

2 My decision with my parents' acceptance (proceed to Question 359 15.3%

5 My parents' suggestion with my acceptance (proceed to Questi 72 3.1%

4 My parents' decision (proceed to Question 113) 17 0.7%

5 Teachers,classmates or school 2 0.1%

6 Suggestion from teacher, classmate, or school 5 0.2%

7 Other 0

9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds111000: 111. Do your parents know that you have a part-time job?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#ds111000: 111. Do your parentsknow that you have a part-time job?

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2148 91.2%
1 They know 199 8.5%

2 They don't know 7 0.3%

9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds112000: 112. Do your parents accept you work part-time?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 2148 91.2%
1 Agree 152 6.5%

2 Disagree 16 0.7%

3 Depends on the job 31 1.3%

7 Don't know 7 0.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds113000: 113. Have you ever feel distant from your family dueto the part-timejob?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 348 68.2%
1 Yes 17 3.3%

2 No 145 28.4%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds114000: 114. Do you think that having a part-time job affects your academic performance?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 348 68.2%
1 Yes, it does 20 3.9%

2 No, it doesn't 97 19.0%

5 Depends on the job 40 7.8%

7 Don't know 5 1.0%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds115000: 115. Areyou in a stable relationship with your boyfriend/girlfriend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
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#ds115000: 115. Areyou in a stablerelationship with your boyfriend/girlfriend?

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value

0
1
2
7
8
9

Label

Not applicable or Skip

Y es (proceed to Question 117)
No

Don't know

Refusing to Answer

missing

Cases Percentage
1 0.0%
304 12.9%

2048 87.0%

1 0.0%
0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds116000: 116. Would you like to have a romance relationship in the coming 1 or 2 years? (proceed to Question 131
after you answer)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 303 12.9%

1 Yes 748 31.8%
2 No 1290 54.8%
7 Don't know 0

8 Refusing to Answer 13 0.6%

9 missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds117000: 117. How did you meet him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 439 86.1%
1 On campus 34 6.7%

2 At tutoring class 2 0.4%

8 Through a classmate 4 0.8%

4 Through afriend 7 1.4%

5 Through online 14 2.7%

6 Through a magazine advertisement looking for friends 0

7 At friend making center 0

8 In part-time workplace 3 0.6%

9 Neighbor 0

10 Off campus club activities 1 0.2%

11 Other 6 1.2%

99 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds118000: 118. How long have you been going out with your boyfriend/girlfriend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#ds118000: 118. How long have you been going out with your boyfriend/girlfriend?

_91-

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2051 87.1%
1 Less than 6 months 170 7.2%
2 Six months to ayear 69 2.9%
3 1-2 years 43 1.8%
4 2-3 years 10 0.4%
5 More than 3 years 10 0.4%
7 Don't know 0
8 Refusing to Answer 1 0.0%
9 missing 0
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds119000: 119. Do you attend the same school as he/she does?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Yes 20 3.9%
2 No 50 9.8%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds120000: 120. Areyou and your boyfriend/girlfriend classmates?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 441 86.5%
1 Yes 7 1.4%
2 No 62 12.2%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds121000: 121. How often do you go on a date with your boyfriend/girlfriend?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Rarely 20 3.9%
2 Once amonth 7 1.4%
3 2-3timesamonth 8 1.6%
4 Once aweek 9 1.8%
5 Twice aweek 6 1.2%
6 3 or more times aweek 7 1.4%
7 We see each other everyday 13 2.5%
9 Missing 0




#ds121000: 121. How often do you go on a date with your boyfriend/girIfriend?

Value L abel Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds122000: 122. Does he/she have better gradesthan you?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 441 86.5%
1 Yes, alot better 11 2.2%

2 Yes, alittle better 11 2.2%

3 About the same 17 3.3%

4 No, alittle worse 15 2.9%

5 No, alot worse 4 0.8%

6 Don't know 3 0.6%

7 Helsheis not attending school currently 8 1.6%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds123000: 123. Does he/she often visit your house?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 441 86.5%
1 Often 3 0.6%

2 Sometimes 13 2.5%

3 Seldom 14 2.7%

4 Never 39 7.6%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds124000: 124. Do you often visit his’/her house?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Often 6 1.2%

2 Sometimes 16 3.1%

3 Seldom 16 3.1%

4 Never 32 6.3%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds125000: 125. Do your parentsknow that you are dating him/her?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
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#ds125000: 125. Do your parents know that you are dating him/her?

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Yes 27 5.3%
2 No 43 8.4%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds126000: 126. Do your friends know that you are dating him/her?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Yes 61 12.0%
2 No 9 1.8%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds127000: 127. | s helshe closeto your other friends?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 They know each other and they are close 22 4.3%
2 They know each other but they are not so close 37 7.3%
3 Don't know 11 2.2%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds128000: 128. Areyou satisfied with your romance relationship?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Very satisfied 17 3.3%
2 Somewheat satisfied 38 7.5%
3 Somewheat dissatisfied 14 2.7%
4 Very dissatisfied 1 0.2%
9 Missing 0
Sysmiss 1844

#ds129000: 129. Are you happy in your relationship?

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
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#ds129000: 129. Are you happy in your relationship?

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Very happy 26 5.1%

2 Somewhat happy 37 7.3%

3 Somewhat unhappy 7 1.4%

4 Very unhappy 0

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds130000: 130. Do you often argue with your boyfriend/girlfriend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 440 86.3%
1 Often 3 0.6%

2 Sometimes 13 2.5%

3 Seldom 28 5.5%

4 Never 26 5.1%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds131000: 131. How does your school's policy response to students having a boyfriend/girIfriend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 29 5.7%

1 Support 202 39.6%

2 Oppose 276 54.1%
7 Don't know 3 0.6%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0

Sysmiss 1844
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds132000: 132. What's the attitude of your home room teacher toward you having a boyfriend/girlfriend?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 82 3.5%

1 Support 765 32.5%
2 Oppose 679 28.8%

7 Don't know 828 35.2%
8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 0
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#ds132000: 132. What's the attitude of your home room teacher toward you having a boyfriend/girlfriend?

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds133000: 133. What'sthe attitude of your father toward you having a boyfriend/girlfriend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 57 2.4%
1 Support 565 24.0%
2 Oppose 1049 44.6%
7 Don't know 683 29.0%
8 Refusing to Answer 0
9 missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds134000: 134. What'sthe attitude of your mother toward you having a boyfriend/girlfriend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 24 1.0%
1 Support 603 25.6%
2 Oppose 1164 49.4%
7 Don't know 563 23.9%
8 Refusing to Answer 0
9 missing 0

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds135000: 135. Among your close friends, how many of them have boyfriend/girIfriend?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 4 0.8%

1 None 21 4.1%

2 Most of them don't 128 25.1%
3 Half and half 192 37.6%
4 Most of them have 7 15.1%

5 All of them 11 2.2%

6 Don't know 7 15.1%

9 Missing 0

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds136000: 136.Do you agree with the following statements regarding dating: High school students should not have
boyfriend/girlfriend.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 1 0.0%
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#ds136000: 136.Do you agree with the following statements regarding dating: High school students should not have
boyfriend/girlfriend.

Value L abel Cases Per centage

1 Strongly agree 80 3.4%

2 Agree 515 21.9%

3 Disagree 1388 59.0%
4 Strongly disagree 340 14.4%

7 Don't know 29 1.2%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 1 0.0%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds137000: 137. Having a boyfriend/girlfriend during high school makes students more mature in high school.
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Strongly agree 130 5.5%

2 Agree 1136 48.3%
3 Disagree 978 41.5%
4 Strongly disagree 71 3.0%

7 Don't know 38 1.6%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds138000: 138. Having a boyfriend/girlfriend during high school can negatively affect one's academic performance.

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Strongly agree 174 7.4%

2 Agree 996 42.3%
3 Disagree 1019 43.3%
4 Strongly disagree 148 6.3%

7 Don't know 15 0.6%

8 Refusing to Answer 1 0.0%

9 missing 1 0.0%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds139000: 139. A high school student who has boyfriend/girlfriend usually has bad moral character.

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Strongly agree 21 0.9%

2 Agree 163 6.9%

3 Disagree 1419 60.3%
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#ds139000: 139. A high school student who has boyfriend/girlfriend usually has bad moral character.

Value L abel Cases Per centage

4 Strongly disagree 741 31.5%

7 Don't know 8 0.3%

8 Refusing to Answer 0

9 missing 2 0.1%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds140000: 140. How often do you usethe Internet?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 0

1 Almost everyday 805 34.2%
2 2-3 times aweek 763 32.4%
3 Once aweek 409 17.4%

4 Rarely 324 13.8%

5 Never (proceed to Question 149) 52 2.2%

9 Missing 1 0.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

-97-




#ds141000: 141. In total, how much time on average do you spend online every week?

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-999] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Value Label Cases Per centage
997 Don't know 29 39.7%
998 Refusing to answer 1 1.4%
999 Missing 43 58.9%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds142000: 142. How often do you go to theinternet cafe?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable 18 0.8%
1 Almost everyday 33 1.4%
2 2-3 times aweek 126 5.4%
3 Once aweek 185 7.9%
4 Rarely 1268 53.9%
5 Never 688 29.2%
9 Missing 36 1.5%

#ds143001: 143. Have you ever donethe following online? (multiple selections possible): (1) Playing online games

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 18
1 Yes 286
2 No 203
9 Missing 3
Sysmiss 1844

3.5%

0.6%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage

56.1%
39.8%

and e-learning

#ds143002: 143. Have you ever done thefollowing online? (multiple selections possible): (2) Attending online cour se

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases
0 Not applicable or Skip 18
1 Yes 171
2 No 318
9 Missing 3
Sysmiss 1844

3.5%

0.6%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage

33.5%
62.4%

#ds143003: 143. Have you ever done the following online? (multiple selections possible): (3) Browsing adult websites

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
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#ds143003: 143. Have you ever done the following online? (multiple selections possible): (3) Browsing adult websites

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 18 3.5%

1 Yes 29 5.7%

2 No 460 90.2%
9 Missing 3 0.6%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds143004: 143. Have you ever done the following online? (multiple selections possible): (4) Chatting and making
friends (proceed to Question 144)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 18 3.5%

1 Yes 286 56.1%
2 No 203 39.8%

9 Missing 3 0.6%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds143005: 143. Have you ever done the following online? (multiple selections possible): (5) None of the above

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 Not applicable or Skip 18 3.5%

1 Yes 43 8.4%

2 No 446 87.5%
9 Missing 3 0.6%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds144000: 144. How many online friends do you have? (only for those who chose 4 for Question 143)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510/-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 200 39.2%
1 1 8 1.6%

2 2~4 89 17.5%

3 5~9 35 6.9%

4 10~14 13 2.5%

5 15 or more 47 9.2%

6 None 89 17.5%

7 Don't know 27 5.3%

8 Refusing to answer 0

9 Missing 2 0.4%

Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds145000: 145. How many of your online friends can you chat in foreign language with? (only for those who chose 4
for Question 143)

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value

© 0 N o g b W N P O

Sysmiss

Label Cases

Not applicable or Skip 202

1 18

2~4 19

5~9

10~14

15 or more

None 247

Don't know 8

Refusing to answer 0

Missing 9
1844

Percentage
39.6%
3.5%
3.7%
0.8%
0.4%
0.2%
48.4%
1.6%

1.8%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds146000: 146. How many of your online friends have you met in person? (only for those who chose 4 for Question

143)

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value

© 0O N o o M W N P O

Sysmiss

Label Cases

Not applicable or Skip 205

1 15

2~4 30

5~9

10~14

15 or more

None 226

Don't know 6

Refusing to answer 0

Missing 8
1844

Per centage
40.2%
2.9%
5.9%

1.6%
1.0%

1.4%

44.3%

1.2%

1.6%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds147000: 147. Do your parents know that you have friends online? (only for those who chose 4 for Question 143)

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value
0

1
2
9

Sysmiss

L abel Cases
Not applicable or Skip 211
Y es, they know 149
No, they don't know 139
Missing 11
1844

Percentage
41.4%
29.2%
27.3%
2.2%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ds148000: 148. Do your friends and classmates know that you have friends online? (only
Question 143)

for those who chose 4 for

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]

Value Label Cases

0 Not applicable or Skip 212

1 Y es, they know 228

2 No, they don't know 46 9.0%
9 Missing 24 4.7%
Sysmiss 1844

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage
41.6%
44.7%

#ds149000: 149. During this semester, arethere any assignmentsthat require you to search for information online?

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable (not attending school) 27 1.1%
1 Yes 1672 71.0%
2 No 566 24.0%
7 Don't know 20 0.8%
8 Refusing to Answer 0
9 missing 69 2.9%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds150000: 150. Can you accesstheinternet at home?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 1 0.0%
1 Yes 1887 80.2%
2 No 466 19.8%
9 Missing 0
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ds151000: 151. Do you have your own computer at home?
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=2354 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 Not applicable or Skip 2 0.1%
1 No 158 6.7%
2 Y es, but shared with others 1447 61.5%
3 Yes, my own 747 31.7%
9 Missing 0

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ds155000: 155. What isyour current household monthly income:

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-99] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=510 /-] [Invalid=1844 /-]
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#ds155000: 155. What isyour current household monthly income:

Value

© 0O N o o b W N P O

P <
w N B O

99

Sysmiss

Label

Not applicable or Skip
NT$30000L,
NT$30000-NT$49999
NT$50000-NT$59999
NT$60000-NT$69999
NT$70000-NT$79999
NT$80000-NT$89999
NT$90000-NT$99999
NT$100000-NT$109999
NT$110000-NT$119999
NT$120000-NT$129999
NT$130000-NT$139999
NT$140000-NT$149999
NT$1500000/_|-
99.Missing

Cases

114
108
81
27

19
15
17
15

10
51
1844

Percentage
0.8%
22.4%
21.2%
15.9%
5.3%
7.5%
3.7%
2.9%
3.3%
2.9%
1.0%
0.8%
0.4%
2.0%
10.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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	ds040000: 40. Among those who attend the same school as you, how many are in the same grade as you?
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	ds061f03: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (3) Your father knows your whereabouts every day.
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	ds061m05: 61. After you graduated junior high school, does any of the following happened?: (5) Your mother spanks or hits you as a punishment.
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	ds068005: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of this year)? You….(5) ran away from home
	ds068006: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of this year)? You….(6) skipped class
	ds068007: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of this year)? You….(7) involved in a fight
	ds068008: 68. Did any of the following happen in the past six months (since March or April of this year)? You….(8) got blackmailed or beaten up by someone
	ds069001: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(1) I can't solve some personal problems
	ds069002: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(2) I can't control what happens to me
	ds069003: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(3) I am optimistic about myself.what happens to me
	ds069004: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(4) I am satisfied with myself
	ds069005: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(5) Sometimes I feel useless
	ds069006: 69. How much do you agree with the following descriptions of yourself?:(6) Sometimes I feel that I don't have any desirable qualities
	ds070000: 70. Are you satisfied with your performance at school (or at work)?
	ds071000: 71. Are you satisfied with your relationship with your friends and classmates?
	ds072000: 72. Are you satisfied with your appearance?
	ds073000: 73. Are you satisfied with your body?
	ds074000: 74. Are you satisfied with your gender?
	ds075001: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe were they?:(1) Headache
	ds075002: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe were they?:(2) Loneliness
	ds075003: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe were they?:(3) Depression
	ds075004: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe were they?:(4) Insomnia, having trouble sleeping
	ds075005: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe were they?:(5) Numbness/ tingling pain in certain parts of body
	ds075006: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe were they?:(6) Feeling like your throat is clogged
	ds075007: 75. In the past week, did you experience any of the following symptoms? If so, how severe were they?:(7) Weakness in certain parts of the body
	ds076000: 76. For the past year, have you ever taken any relevant stimulant, such as sleeping pill, all-purpose adhesive, MDMA or drugs, such as amphetamine, heroin, or morphine etc.?
	ds077001: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(01) Sedatives
	ds077002: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(02) Sleeping pills
	ds077003: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(03) All-purpose adhesive
	ds077004: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(04) FM2
	ds077005: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(05) Poppers (rush)
	ds077006: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(06) MDMA
	ds077007: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(07) Amphetamine
	ds077008: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(08) Pentazocine
	ds077009: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(09) Heroin
	ds077010: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(10) Morphine
	ds077011: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(11) Cocaine
	ds077012: 77. If so, what kind? (multiple selections possible) :(12) Other (please specify)
	ds078000: 78. Where do you primarily get the drugs?
	ds079000: 79. Did anyone in your family use any stimulant mentioned above, such as sleeping pill, all-purpose adhesive, MDMA or drugs, such as amphetamine, heroin, or morphine etc.?
	ds080000: 80. Did any of your friends or classmates use any stimulant mentioned above, such as sleeping pill, all-purpose adhesive, MDMA or drugs, such as amphetamine, heroin, or morphine etc.?
	ds081000: 81. Does your father have a job?
	ds082000: 82. If NO, circle one of the following.
	ds083000: 83. Does your mother have a job?
	ds084000: 84. If NO, circle one of the following.
	ds085000: 85. Do you consider tutoring after school helpful for your advancement to high school?
	ds086000: 86. Do you attend after-school tutoring (includes cram school and private tutor) this semester?
	ds086a00: 86a. Is that because your family can't afford the tuition?
	ds087000: 87. Do you consider tutoring helpful?
	ds088001: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(01) Mathematics
	ds088002: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(02) English
	ds088003: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(03) Chinese
	ds088004: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(04) Physics
	ds088005: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(05) Chemistry
	ds088006: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(06) Biology
	ds088007: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(07) Geography
	ds088008: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(08) History
	ds088009: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(09) Vocational school specialized subjects
	ds088010: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(10) Technical courses (e.g. music or art courses in normal high schools)
	ds088011: 88. Which subjects do you receive tutoring this semester? (multiple selection is possible):(11) Other           (e.g. computer)
	ds089000: 89. How much is your tuition fee for tutoring this semester?
	ds090001: 90. What time do you usually go to bed on weekdays:____Hour
	ds090002: 90. What time do you usually go to bed on weekdays:____Minutes
	ds091001: 91. What time do you usually get up on weekdays:_______O'clock
	ds091002: 91. What time do you usually get up on weekdays:_______Minutes
	ds092001: 92. What time do you go to bed on weekend/holidays?____O'clock
	ds092002: 92. What time do you go to bed on weekend/holidays? ____Minutes
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